
2025 - 2026 ECSHC Board of Directors 
updated 12/31/25 

 
 

Bob Carruth 
NCACC Risk Management Pools 
Risk Control Manager 
NC Association of County Commissioners 
323 West Jones St., Suite 500 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
Ph.  919-719-1150 
Cell:  704-787-0508 
bob.carruth@ncacc.org 
 
Chris Murray, CIH, CSP, Secretary ECSHC 
Asbestos and Industrial Hygiene Dept. Manager 
Terracon 
2401 Brentwood Rd. #107 
Raleigh, NC 27604 
Ph.  919-436-2985 
Cell:  919-609-5213 
Chris.murray@terracon.com  
 
Hillary Rigg, President ECSHC 
Client Services Manager 
Paragon Safety Group 
829 Purser Dr 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
Ph.  919-333-1852 
hmrigg@paragonsafetygroup.com 
 
Wendy Shepherd, Treasurer ECSHC 
Safety and Health Specialist 
Industry Expansion Solutions  
NC State University 
1005 Capability Dr. Suite 2000 
Raleigh, NC 27698-8007 
Ph.  919-756-5948 
wendy_shepherd@ncsu.edu 
 
Jiles Manning 
Industrial Hygiene Consultant 
NC Department of Labor  
OSH Consultative Services 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1101 
Ph.  919-807-1365 
jiles.manning@labor.nc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jennifer Brennan, CHST, C-MESH, VP ECSHC 
DPR, VP ECSHC 
3175 Genesis Way 
Durham, NC 27703 
Ph. 518-495-9128 
Jennifer.brennan@dpr.com  
 
Brian Walls,  
Field Safety Manager 
SPC Mechanical 
1500 Wendell Blvd. 
Wendell, NC 27591 
Ph.  919-920-2533 
Brian.walls@spcmechanical.com  
 
Eddie Johnson 
State Safety and Health Director 
NC Office of State Human Resources 
Ph. 919-713-3395 
Edward.h.johnson@nc.gov 
 
Adam Britt, ARM, AIS 
Director of Risk Management 
Colony Tire Corp. 
1429 N. Broad St. 
Edenton, NC 27932 
Ph. 252-482-5521 
abritt@colonytire.com  
 
Michelle Harris, BA, ARM, MESH 
Risk Control Specialist 
NC Association of County Commissioners 
Ph: 919-719-1153 
Michelle.harris@ncacc.org  
 
Dwayne Eury 
Carteret County Risk Manager 
Carteret County Government 
Ph. 252-728-8563 
Dwayne.eury@carteretcountync.gov 

 
Lindsay Blankenship 
Manager Employee Health & Safety 
Flagstone Foods 
Ph. 910-545-1452 
Lindsay.blankenship@flagstonefoods.com 
 
 
 

mailto:bob.carruth@ncacc.org
mailto:Chris.murray@terracon.com
mailto:hmrigg@paragonsafetygroup.com
mailto:wendy_shepherd@ncsu.edu
mailto:jiles.manning@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Jennifer.brennan@dpr.com
mailto:Brian.walls@spcmechanical.com
mailto:Edward.h.johnson@nc.gov
mailto:abritt@colonytire.com
mailto:Michelle.harris@ncacc.org
mailto:Dwayne.eury@carteretcountync.gov
mailto:Lindsay.blankenship@flagstonefoods.com


2025 - 2026 ECSHC Board of Directors 
updated 12/31/25 

 
 
Frank Trujillo 
EHS Director 
T.A. Loving 
Ph. 919-440-8220 
ftrujillo@taloving.com  
 
Michael Suite, CHST, C-MESH, MESH, IH-MESH, 
CEST 
Regional Safety Manager (RDU) 
Adams Electric Company 
Ph. 336-637-6025 
michaelsuite@adams-electric.com  
 
 
 
Honorary ECSHC Board Members 
 
Judy Antry, CSP 
Safety Director,  
International Paper 
P.O. Box 1391 
New Bern, NC.28563-1391 
252-633-7204 
Fax: (252) 633-7529 
Email: judy.antry@weyerhaeuser.com 
 
Bill Walker, Retired 
Vice President of Risk Management 
SPC Mechanical 
Cell: 252-205-2576 
thewalkers@nc.rr.com 
 

 
  
 

 

mailto:ftrujillo@taloving.com
mailto:michaelsuite@adams-electric.com
mailto:judy.antry@weyerhaeuser.com

